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Schedule of Fees and Charges

KA

Fee and Classification

B H RS

Percentage/Amount [L3&/EEE

(A) Securities Trading 2537 5 IRE

Commission Fee

0.25% (standard rate per each transaction, minimum HK$100.00)
0.25% (B2 A (BB AR Ry 78 100 T)

AU negotiable if transactions volume is sufficient

W5 Zy 8% T Hik
Levy (charged by SFC) 0.0027% on trading amount
R HEGER EE) X 54 0.0027%
Investor Levy 0% on trading amount
REEEEE 5B HE 0%
Trading Fee (charged by SEHK) 0.00565% on trading amount (starting from 1 Jan 2023)
KB (X HFTE) A 5y RHY 0.00565% (2023 ££ 1 H 1 HARY)

0.10% on trading amount 32 554 ZEY 0.10%
Stamp Duty Note &t -
ENFER 1) paid by buyer and seller & &% 595844+

2) payment roundup to HK$1.00 sZ#K3H A A& 1 T2 ¥ HEFER | tatE
FRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% on trading amount  (starting from 1 Jan 2022)
FATE RS S e e 5L G2 0.00015% (2022 4F 1 H 1 HARD
CCASS Charge 0.0050% on trading amount (minimum HK$3.00)
RUE 0.0050% F7HF2E 3 5 (R BN EE 3 7T)

(B) Physical Shares and/or Settlement

BRHEBYIRRE XSRS

Physical Share Deposit

Stamp duty HK$5.00 payable to SEHK per each transfer deed

FEAEYIR T WS G P AN 2 FREFAROEYE 5 7T

Withdrawal of Physical Shares HK$§.OO per lot (HK$4.00 per lot if charge amount over HK$35,000.00) and HK$50.00
(. handling fee for each share category

A EYIREE

TR S TR HK35,000.00 45541 4 7T), SR SRUC T2 50 7T

Settlement Instruction (SI)/ Investor
Settlement Instruction(ISI) (Apply for share
transfer out)

SRR CERA B AT

0.01% on market value of each kind of share (maximum HK$200.00, minimum HK$20.00)
PR B HUTHEE T Z B(ERY 0.01%(E = 8 Rl 200 JT - feffiE Rk 20
L)

Mandatory Cash Offer Handling fee HK$100.00 and all other charges from Clearing house & related party(ies)
st PR U e RANETFEECES 100 T SBiE ERAFEEAREAMETRUER)

(C) Account Fee [E SRS

Custody Fee Waived

EE o

Margin Share Custody Fee Waived

IR tE S i)

(D) Nominee & Corporate Action Fee {{I A IRHS B 4178

Scrip Fee HK$1.50 per lot

GrLdPEERLEF HE)) FTHEE 15T

Dividend Payment 0.5% on dividend payment (Min. HK$25.00) & CCASS charge (Dividend payment x 0.12%)
(AMIVERS A a8 ¢ PR A 0.5%5  EL(RICE Ry 5 25 70) SN o L aS B & (2 48 x 0.12%)
Bonus Share Waived

RUET e e

Received Subscribed Shares Waived

R Rt e e

Share Split/Combine/Voting Waived

FRERRE R4 ~ & ff - AR )

Rights Subscription
RETHEREYE

HK$100.00 for each subscription & CCASS charge (HK$0.8 per lot)
FRUERENE 100 T 0L e B A TS (5 FUCEN 0.8 7T)
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Additional Rights Subscription HK$100.00 for each subscription & CCASS charge (HK$0.8 per lot)
HASH RS MIL R RS 100 7T S EfRERATWE FTFU0EHE 0.8 1)

Warrant Exercise/ o .
Privatization/Share Offer 0.25% (min. HK$100.00) & CCASS charges

??{igyg\ﬁ%*%gﬁ N /L‘\\—El‘—‘lﬁl\ﬁ'fb 5 q&ﬁ%% 0'25% (E%{&qigfgég 100 )TE) %bntqjyj\-éé:%/é}aqag

Transfer of Share Ownership in Share

oo HK$5.00 per lot & handling fee HK$50.00 on each kind of share
Registration

N Sz § 5~ ULEE Z NI e
Claim for Non-receipt Rights Minimum HK$600.00 & CCASS charges
R FEREARFHUE S SETEEE/DER 600 T HZiNk RN EUE
(E) Stock Borrowing & Lending( SBL)Transaction cost {& &t 2532 5& A
IRO Registration Fee HK$300 (Charge once only)
HREEELE $300 (—X M)
Half-Year Admin Fee HK$100 (Good for Jan-Jun / Jul-Dec)
FETEE $100 UHEZFFENAEERS 1 AZE6 AR 7THZE 12 AK)
Loan Fee Subject to loan value & market rate with min. loan fee $200
EEMBER] IR B AE R E 7 E A2 B A M (50 - H (%0 HK$200
(F) Others EAE
EIPO Subscription (via CCASS) Waived
SO T E B (A T AT A4 e
IPO Subscription (margin finance) HK$100
SO T (EREDE) $100
Interest on Margin Finance according to Market Rate
SRR R LR T

Prime rate +7% (Prime rate according to HSBC quoting)

Cash Client Late Settlement Interest (p.a.) BB +7% (B AR DU ME S SR T A AR B 4E)

IREMR PR EF B (L) *If settle after T+9, an extra interest of 3% will be charged

(AR REEHAVES 9 (B3 5 B8 REEROH, RHBUERS M 3%KFE)

Prime rate from +5% p.a. (Prime rate according to HSBC quoting)
A EREAR +5%FEAR(REEFR LIRS IR T AR L %)

Margin Client Debt Balance Interest (p.a.) *Additional annual debit interest rate of 5% p.a. (i.e. HKD Prime Rate +10% p.a.) applies to the part of
{%Eﬁ%fﬁﬁ}ﬁk?x%u%(fﬁﬁ) outstanding margin loan which exceeds the total marginable value of client’s collaterals in the margin
account balance (“Unsettle Margin Call Amount”)

BN 5% RAFFAR (AIEEREEFFEF10%ER) BN RE SRS &R - BIE% S
S S E MBS e SRy (TR ) -

Re-print Daily/Monthly Statement Nearest 3 months — waived (5231 3 [ H - ®E)
EE] A HESEE/ H4EE 3 months before-HK$100.00 (272 3 {iE# F 100 JT))

- Cheque — waived (Y22 -5 %)
- Telegraphic transfer (TT) and local transfer (CHATS) — according to bank charge

Withdrawal Fee VGHNEIE(TT) RRTTESTTRIRHER(CHATS) - HRISSRTTUCE
PR - Exchange rate according to bank rate when execution (limited to currency accepted by
bank in Hong Kong)

VR B R TR (A PR E A ERTT AT & R 2 M)

Real Time Stock Data Service Basic Streaming HK Stock Quotes HK$380.00 /per month

2 e 2 4 (CDe Mobile App and Web Trading platform supported)
(E “;; iﬁ;i%{if;?ﬂﬁ ) HAERREIIG SR 5 F 20 380 7T
(FERSE T1ES ) BES s THRIEAER &k MERSTE)
Letter of Confirmation on Asset HK$200.00 per letter
HEGHEW TEH{E R 200 7T
Cheque Returned HK$100.00 per transaction
RETEE FIGERE 100 7T

HeXZEHEWER)BEEEHESXZMBNRZE, B5EEARINRZE, BT SRBHER,
ENN LT FWERIEMER. U LAERERNEEHIUEN, WB=SEHRZEHE, MO RAE.
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